

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society Affiliated to GGS IP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIA <u>www.maims.ac.in</u>

Report on Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights Awareness Programme- Creative India; Innovative India"



On 28th February, 2022, Office of Controller General of Patents, Designs and Trade Marks conducted a workshop on Intellectual Property Rights at Department of law, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies. The workshop's theme was Creative India; Innovative India. The first technical session lecture was delivered by Dr. Sunil Kumar (examiner of Trademark and GI, Former assistant professor, Campus law center, University of Delhi). The workshop session started with introduction of guest speakers by Dr. Nisha Dhanraj Dewani (Associate Professor, Dept. of Law) after which Dr. Sunil Kumar started his session on IPR. The Speaker started with the topic of Trademark with the question - "Why is it named Intellectual Property? Is it directly connected to the intellect of human property? Trademark is mark which is used for trade. The second technical session was taken over by Sir Abhishek Kumar Pandey (Senior Examiner of Trademarks and GI, done his LLB from University of Pune and LLM from Kurukshetra University, working in Intellectual Property since 2013). The speaker apprised about copyright and design, their definition, types, infringement and remedies. The core emphasis of this workshop was to build the perspective of students from Science, Business and Law to get an insight on contemporary issues related to IPRs. Over the years, the areas related to IPRs have grown abundantly, and thus the workshop presented a holistic approach to enhance the knowledge and research in the area of IPRs. The participants gained valuable insights into the emerging technologies and IPR from the subject experts.



MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society Affiliated to GGS IP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIA <u>www.maims.ac.in</u>